Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 15

PART 7: CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS AND SAVINGS

PART 1

ABOLITION OF THE GENERAL SOCIAL CARE COUNCIL

Amendments to the Care Standards Act 2000 (c. 14)

- 34 (1) Paragraph 8 (chief officer) is amended as follows.
 - (2) In sub-paragraph (1)—
 - (a) for "each authority" substitute "the Welsh Council", and
 - (b) for "the authority", in each place it appears, substitute "the Council".
 - (3) In sub-paragraph (2), for "the Secretary of State", in each place it appears, substitute "the Welsh Ministers".
 - (4) In sub-paragraph (3), for "the authority" substitute "the Council".
 - (5) In sub-paragraph (4), for "the Secretary of State" substitute "the Welsh Ministers".